PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COPPEREYE LIMITED	04/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP 100 LIMITED		
Street Address:	88 Wood Street		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC2V 7QF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10432769
Application Number:	12529328
Patent Number:	7577673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)975-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-975-7988

Email: fbernstein@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Frank L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 2: 333 W. San Carlos St., #600

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14858/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank L. Bernstein, Reg. No. 31,484

Total Attachments: 9

source=14858_Change_of_Name#page1.tif

OP \$120.00 10



SAVILLE & CO

NOTARIES -

One Carey Lane
London EC2V 8AE
Telephone: +44 (0)20 7920 0000
Facsimile: +44 (0)20 7920 0088
www.savillenotaries.com
mail@savillenotaries.com

Richard Saville Sophie Milburn Nicholas Thompson





TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, I CHRISTOPHER GERARD HIGGINS of the City of London NOTARY PUBLIC by royal authority duly admitted and sworn DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the photographic copy hereunto annexed marked "A" is a true copy of an original certificate of incorporation on change of name relating to the company styled CP 100 LIMITED (in administration) (formerly known as COPPEREYE LIMITED, prior that INDIGO ONE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, prior to that INDIGO ONE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED and originally known as GODZILLA LIMITED) (hereinafter the "Company") as currently in force and filed with the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales according to law;

AND I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that according to the files available for inspection on the day of the date hereof from the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, the only changes to the registered address of the Company since its incorporation are those contained in the copy AD01 and 287 forms hereunto respectively also annexed and marked "B", such copies being true copies as currently filed with the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales according to law;

AND I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that the Company is organised and existing in administration in accordance with the laws of England and Wales, registered under number 03590026 and with registered office at 88 Wood Street, London EC2V 7QF, England.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF I the said notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of office at London aforesaid this twenty second day of June two thousand and eleven.



APOSTILLE

(Hague Convention of 5 October 1961 / Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND

- Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Pays: Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord This public document / Le présent acte public
- Has been signed by Christopher Gerard Higgins a été signé par
- Acting in the capacity of Notary Public agissant en qualité de
- Bears the seal/stamp of The Said Notary Public est revêtu du sceau/timbre de
- 5. at London/à Londres

Certified/Attesté

- 6. the/le 27 June 2011
- by Her Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs /
 par le Secrétaire d'Etat Principal de Sa Majesté aux Affaires Etrangères et du Commonwealth.
- 8. Number/sous No

I918239

Stamp: timbre;

10. Signature: C Lawless





For the Secretary of State / Pour le Secrétaire d'Etut

If this document is to be used in a country which is not party to the Hagne Convention of 5th October 1961, it should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country.

An apostille or legalisation certificate only confirms that the signature, seal or stamp on the document is genuine. It does not mean that the content of the document is correct or that the Foreign & Commonwealth Office approves of the content.

PATENT

REEL: 026861 FRAME: 0842



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3590026

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

COPPEREYE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

CP 100 LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 7th April 2011





In accordance with
Section 87 of the Companies Act 2006
Company number
Company name in

AD01

Change of registered office address

09/04/2011 **COMPANIES HOUSE**

What this form is for You may use this form to change a company's registered office address

What this form is NOT for You cannot use this form to change the registered office address of a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) To do this, please use form LL ADO1's Change of registered office address of a limited liability partnership (LLP)

	Company details			
Company number	0 3 5 9 0 0 2 6	Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in		
Company name in full	·	bold black capitals		
	CP 100 LIMITED			
3	New registered office address			
,	The change in registered office address does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this notice			
	A person may validly serve any document on the company at its previous registered office for 14 days from the date that a change of registered office is registered			
Building name/number	88 Wood Street			
Street				
Post town	London			
County/Region				
Postcode	EC2V7QF			
	Signature			
	I am signing this form on behalf of the company			
Signature	Signative			
	This form may be signed by Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrator, Administrative receiver, Receiver manager, Charity commission receiver and manager, CIC manager, Judicial factor			

PATENT

REEL: 026861 FRAME: 0844

AD01 Change of registered office address

Presenter Information	Important Information
You do not have to give any contact	Please note that all information on this form
information, but if you do it will help	will appear on the public record
Companies House if there is a query on the	
form The contact information you give will	
be visible to searchers of the public record	Where to send
Contact name	You may return this form to any Companies
Fred Satow	House address, however for expediency we
Company name Moorfields Corporate Recovery LLP	advise you to return it to the appropriate address below:
	For companies registered in England and Wales
Address 88 Wood Street 🗆	The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
London□	Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
EC2V 7QF D	on 25050 colum
	For companies registered in Scotland
_	The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
٥	Fourth Floor, Edinburgh Quay2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF
-	DX ED235 Edinburgh 1
DX	Or LP – 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post)
-	
Telephone 0208 528 1090	For companies registered in Northern Ireland The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
	First Floor, Waterfront Plaza, 8 Laganbank Road,
Checklist	Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT1 3BS
	DX 481 N R Belfast 1
We may return forms completed incorrectly	
or with information missing	
	Further information
Please make sure you have remembered the	For further information see the guidance
following:	notes on the website at
The company name and number match the	www companieshouse gov uk or email
information held on the public Register	enquiries@companieshouse gov uk
You have provided the new registered office	
address in section 2	This form is available in an
☐ The registered office is in the location where	alternative format. Please visit the
the company was registered e.g. England and	forms page on the website at
Wales, Scotland, or Northern Ireland	www.companieshouse.gov.uk
☐ You have signed the form	- Paris and a series and a series at the ser
	,
	÷



AD01(ef)

Change in situation or address of a **Registered Office**



ompany Name: COPPEREYE LIMITED

Company Number: 03590026

eceived for filing in Electronic Format on the: 29/06/2010

New Address Details

w Address:

SUITE 47, AZTEC CENTRE AZTEC WEST ALMONDSBURY

BRISTOL

BRISTOL AND NE SOMERSET

BS32 4TD

ease Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any document on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

uthenticated

his form was authorised by one of the following:

irector, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver tanager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

Electronically Filed Document for Company Number: 03590026

Page: 1



Companies House

Please complete in typescript, or in bold black capitals.

287

Change in situation or address of Registered Office

Compa	ny Number	359∞26
	lame in full	COSSEREYE LTD.
New situation of regist	ered office	
NOTE: The change in the effuation of the registered office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this notice.	Address Post town	Box House
For 14 days beginning with the date that a whange of registered effice is registered, a person may validly serve any document on the company at its previous registered office.	ounty / Region	
PO Box numbers only are not acceptable.		
† Please delete as appropriate.	Signed	Date 15/3/01 † a director / eceretary / administrator / edministrative receiver / liquidator / receiver / rec
Please give the name, ad telephone number and, if av a DX number and Exchaithe person Companies House contact if there is any query.	ailable, nge of should	N TUCKER ROX HOUSE, LUTSHIRF Tel 0/225 745500 DX number DX exchange
COMPANIES HOUSE Form revised March 1995	0078 fo	When you have completed and signed the form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff for companies registered in England and Wales or Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2EB

for companies registered in Scotland

PATENT

REEL: 026861 FRAME: 0847

DX 235 Edinburgh



Change in situation or address of Registered Office

BRUNFL CLOSE

Please complete in typescript, or in bold capitals.

Company Number

3590026

Company Name in full

Godzilla Limited



New situation of registered office

NOTE:

Address

The change in the situation of the registered office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this notice.

Post Town

County / Region

Postcode

BS30 5BB

For 14 days beginning with the date that a change of registered office is registered, a person may validly serve any document on the company at its previous registered office.

PO Box numbers only are not acceptable

Signed

+ a director / secretary / administrator / administrative receiver / figuidator / receiver manager / receiver

Date 30 June 1998

+ Please delete as appropriate

Please give the name, address, telephone number and, if available, a DX number and Exchange of the person Companies House should contact if there is a query.

Mr Pauly

23 Brunel Close Warmley

Bristol

When you have completed and signed the form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff for companies registered in England and Wates

Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2EB for companies registered in Scotland DX 235 Edinburgh



BGS

287

Change in situation or address of Registered Office Please complete in typescript, or in bold capitals. Company Number 3590026 Company Name in full Godzilla Limited New situation of registered **office** Address NOTE: 23 Brunel Close The change in the stuation of the Warmley ngistered office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this notice. Post Town **Bristol** County / Region Postcode BS30 5BV For 14 days beginning with the date that a change of registered office is registered, a person may validly serve any document on the company at its previous registered office. PO Box numbers only are not acceptable Signed Date 30 June 1998 + Please delete as appropriate + a director / secretary / administrator / administrative receiver / Equidator / receiver manager / receiver Please give the name, address, telephone number and, if available, Blackfriar Secretaries Limited 44 Upper Belgrave Road DX number and Exchange of Clifton the person Companies House should Bristol BS8 2XN contact if there is a query. When you have completed and signed the form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff for companies registered in England and Wales

Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2EB

for companies registered in Scotland

PATENT

DX 235 Edinburgh

REEL: 026861 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 09/06/2011